PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stephen Churcher	01/14/1997
Simon A. Longstaff	01/14/1997

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XILINX, INC.
Street Address:	2100 LOGIC DRIVE
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95124

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6034548

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)377-6137

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-879-4185

Email: katie.stofer@xilinx.com

Correspondent Name: XILINX, INC.

Address Line 1: 2100 LOGIC DRIVE

Address Line 2: ATTN: LEGAL DEPARTMENT
Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95124

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: X-204-1D US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Katherine Stofer

Total Attachments: 2

source=X-204-1D US Assign#page1.tif source=X-204-1D US Assign#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 024424 FRAME: 0390

CH \$40.00 60

501184240

PATENT REEL: 024424 FRAME: 0391

ASSIGNMENT

For good and va	luable consideration	on, receipt of which i	s hereby acknowledged, I/we
Stephen Churcher	of2F2	2, 18, Ogilvie Terrance	, Edinburgh, Scotland EH11 1NR
Simon A. Longstaff	of <u>36.0</u>	(2f2) Rodney Street, C	anon Mills, Edinburgh EH74DX
hereby sell, assign and 2100 Logic Drive, San interest throughout the	Jose, California	95124, its successor	orporation, having a place of business at s and assigns, the entire right, title and
	PROGRA	MMABLE DELAY E	LEMENT
and all patent applica reissues, continuations a applications; we author invention, and to claim all papers useful in cor everything possible to expense, in obtaining a	tions and patents and extensions ther ize the above-name all rights of priority anection with said aid said assignee, and enforcing pate ts and Trademarks	of every country reof, and all rights of ed assignee to apply by without further a United States and their successors, as ents for said invent	n on or about the date of this assignment, for said invention, including divisions, if priority resulting from the filing of said of for patents of foreign countries for said uthorization from us; we agree to execute foreign applications, and generally to do signs and nominees, at their request and ion in all countries; and we request the granted for said invention to the above-
Executed this 14° State of		and. Swellerd.	
On	sis of satisfactory er and acknowledged), and that by his/ which the person(s) hand and officials	vidence to be the per to me that he/she her/their signature acted, executed the	
	Edisons.	1	PATENT REFL: 024424 FRAME: 0

Executed this 14+	day of		0			
		Simon A. Longstaft				
State of) ss. Eding, - Sint-d.	CAPACITY CLAIME (✓) individual(s) si oneself/themse	gning for			
personally appeared Simon A LONG 1 personally known to me -or - [of proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.						
S	· · ·					
Signature	Notas Public.					
	ormans Bone lor	4				
JSH:mom	30 Queentro	Street				
	Edison.					